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Viét Nam

Africa (English speaking) (0027)112345872 Lietuva 8800 10000
Afrique 0033 14993 9230 +370 5 2103333
021672 280 2323 | Jamaica 1-800-711-2884
Algérie 021 67 22 80 EES 0120-96-1665
Argentina (Buenos Aires) | 54-11-4708-1600 N
Argentina 0-800-555-5000 == 0800222 47 =l
Australia 1300 721 147 2= ] 1588-3003
Australia (out-of-warranty) | 1902 910 910 Luxembourg (Frangais) 90040006
Osterreich 0820874417 Luxemburg (Deutsch) 300 40 007
PP 0.15 €/Min
Benopyceus (375) 17 328 4640 262262512121
_ 17212 049 @ fagyarorszag 06 40 200 629
Belgié (Nederlands) %?4%00 0/19 . 7,2 HUF/perc vezetékes telefonra
eurolmin piekuren
0.0273 euro/min daluren Malaysia 1800 88 8588
Belgique (Francais) 078 600 020 Maurice 262 262 210 404
0,0546 eurolmin heures de pointe | [ México (Ciudad de México) |55-5258-9922
5 0,0273 euro/min heures creuses México 01-800-472-68368
brrapus 0700 10404 Maroc 0801005010
Hrvatska 0800 223213 Nederland +31 0900 2020 165
Brasil (Sao Paulo) 55-11-4004-7751 0.10 €Min
Brasil 0-800-709-7751 New Zealand 0800 441 147
Canada 1-(800)-474-6836 (1-800 hp | [Nigeria (01) 2712320
invent) Norge 815 62 070
tarter pa 0,59 Ki ,
Central America & The www.hp.com/la/soporte Slarter P2 0:5% < per min
Caribbean Fra mobiltelefon gjelder
Chile 800-360-999
800-820-6616 24791773 o
th 400-885-6616 Panama 1-800-711-2884
Colombia (Bogota) 571-606-9191 Paraguay 009 800 54 10006
Colombia 01-8000-51-4746-8368 Perd 0-800-10111
Costa Rica 0-800-011-1046 Philippines 21867 3551
Geska republika 420 810 222 222 Polska (22) 5834373
1.53 CZN/min Koszt polaczenia:- z tel.
Danmark 702028 45 i e
Opkald: 0,145 (kr. pr. min.) komorkowego wg taryfy operatora.
Pr. min. man-lor 08.00-19.30: 0,25
Pr. min. gvrige tidspunkter: 0,125 Portugal 208 207 ?92
usto: 8 csen!lnr‘\os o primeiro
inuto e 3 céntimos restantes
Eesti 3726813 823 minutes.
Ecuador (Andinatel) 1-999-119 & Puerto Rico 1-877-232-0589
Ecuador (Paciftel ?0;)(;;1212-255;8 00974 - 44761936 =
cuador (Pacifitel) 0071+ 200 Republica D 1-800-711-2884
026971 0602 | [Reunion 0820 890 323
Romania 0801 033 390
El Salvador 800-6160 (021 204 7090)
Espafia 902 010 059 0,029 pe minut
o sao ™ Pocons (Mocksa) (495) 777 3284
r3cmn Pocoys (CankT-MetepGypr) |(812) 332 4240
5 08 oo reductde 800 897 1415 Zad)
Coste de de Singapore +65 6272 5300
lamada 633 cts Srbija 0700 301 301
France 0969 320 435 Slovenska republika 0850 111 256
Tarif local
miestna tarifa
Deutschland 01805 65 21 80 Slovenija 01432 2001
0,14 €/Min aus dem deutschen
Festnetz - bei Anrufen aus South Africa (RSA) 0860 104 771
Mobilfunknetzen kdnnen andere Calls at Local Rate
Preise gelten Suomi 0203 667 67
EMada 801-11-75400 0.0147€/min
0,30 Eupy/AerTo Sverige 0771-20 47 65
0,23 kr/min
Kimpog 800 9 2654 - v
Schweiz (Deutsch) 0848 672 672
G\{alerr;a!ﬁ 1-800-711-2884 8Rp.Min
ERHAITRE (852) 2802 4098 Suisse (Francais) 0848 672 672
India 1-800-425-7737 0.08CHF/min
India 91-80-28526900 =5 0800-010055 (% %)
Indonesia +62 (21) 350 3408 ny +66 (2) 353 9000
+9714 224 9189 e 071891391 g
+971 4 224 9189 2y [Trinidad & Tobago 1-800-711-2884
L0714 224 9189 | [Tunisie 23 927 000
o |Tarkiye 0(212) 444 0307
+971 4224 9189 = Yerel numara: 444 0307
+971 4 224 9189 ol 0,08 TL/dk. yerel numara (Istanbul,|
Ireland 1890 923 902 Bursa, Ankara ve Izmir) ve
Calls cost Cost 5.1 cent peak / 0,107TL ulusal dcret
1.3 cent off-peak per minute Ykpaita 38 (044) 230-51-06
talia 848 800 871 600 54 47 47 Saaidl ) Y
costo telefonico locale United Kingdom 0844 369 0369
KasaxctaH +7 7172978 177 0.50 £ p/m
pr T IT— | |United States 1-(800)-474-6836
- - Uruguay 0004-054-177
L 12
atvija 23000330721 Venezuela (Caracas) 58-212-278-8666
0-800-474-68368
00961 1217970 Sl

+84 88234530
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Letter Gothic. Letter Gothic Italic,
BRYA4 L 3,000 R—L/AET
TJYyrvA—@arta—jL/AR | FTSETE. JLAYTE. /A
}bo)ggg-&ﬁ_ 79:7Hl:l\ ?I:ng: 72)7_2
ﬁm_]-ﬁ d‘mnﬂli@/iﬂu' J:O Fll:ls j_jjgnl:ls Egs\j'f:jj
TERYES, VKRE, D7 VRE. FAVE

:\T_"‘U:/’\";ns /\/jj\lj_ﬁl:ls ’f/)-l
Iy 7EE. BARE. BEZE. /)LD
T—5E. R—5 2 FE. AL+
)[/m:ls —<= 7|:||:|s D/Tnns
BARFREE. ARAVE. RO
NFXTEE. AARZTE, AV
7. EHTREE. FLT

=R
=] = Ke]

TOtyvHEAE) DR

TYva—Jatkyy
ARM R4

Tyvh—AxEY
128 MB W& RAM

VATLDEH

B 38R HAR—bT2ARL—FT 409 VRATFLE VAT LERDORTER
[ZDULVTIE. www.hp.com/go/customercare ZZB L T =&y,
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FRU—F 4 V¥ PRTLEOEHRM

*  Windows XP Service Pack 2 & & U Service Pack 3 (32 Ew k)
(Professional Edition 5 & U' Home Edition). Windows Vista Service Pack 2
(B2 Ew FE XU 64 Ev k). Windows 7 Service Pack 0 & U Service
Pack 132 Ev FELU 64 Ev I)

* Mac OS Xv10.5.8, v10.6, v10.7

* Linux (§% L < [&. http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html =588 L
TLE=EWw)

RN ARATLEH

*  Microsoft® Windows® 7 : 1 GHz 32 E v k (x86) £1=1& 64 E v k (x64)
JOotyY, 2GBD/N—FKT A RUEERFE. CD-ROM/DVD K54 TF
fzlda4 o2 —F v FERE. USB 7R— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer

*  Microsoft Windows Vista® : 800 MHz 32 E' v k (x86) 7= 64 E v +
(x64) 7Rt vY, 2GBD/\— KT RYLEEHFE, CD-ROM/DVD K5
A TFEIEA V32— FERE. USB 7R— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer

*  Microsoft® Windows XP Service Pack 2 LIk (32 Ew D) : Intel
Pentium Il, Celeron, E£z[ZHE®R T Ot vH., 233 MHz £fTZFh L
E. 750 MB O/N—F T4 AU ZEER=E. CD-ROM/DVD K54 TFEF(E
A4 VB —2y bER. USB 78— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer 6 & 1= (%
Thilk

* Mac OS Xv10.5.8, v10.6, F£7=[& v10.7 : PowerPC G4, G5, F7=[Z Intel
Core 7Rt v¥H, 900 MB D/\— K T4 RYEZHFE. CD-ROM/DVD K
SA4 TERIFA U F—3y MEH. USBR— b+

vy FD—4 FO 3O

HEMEDHZ 2y F7—H Faral
TCP/IP

Ry bD—HER
MR Web H—\— (R b T—4 FYLa—% 1) E— FBESLUEET S
)
A Web H—/\— D4k
WELREH
* TCP/IPR—ZXDxwy kJ—4H (IPX/SPX R—=Z2DFHY kT —9FHR—
FERTUWERA)

* Web 754 (Microsoft Internet Explorer 7.0 LAF%. Mozilla Firefox 3.0 LA
[%&. Safari 3.0 LAF%, FE71=(X Google Chrome 5.0 LA[%)

Bt EHR


http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html

c XY MIT=UEKUSBY—IJILTarvE1r—4—(CERIAhTWE T

VA—ERERTEFEA)

A VE—3y MER (—EIDEEETRLE)

B &2 ME Web H—/n\—[F4 U8 —Fy MMIEHETISHC S &MT

EFEY. L. —HOEENMERATEEEA,

AR B Web Y—nN—(F, TV —LT7A4T7 24— IILOR LA

[ZHEEFNERY FRA,

ROtk

CNLOREFEALT, TV —THATIELVATATE, EDAT

TICRIATEAHMEEZHIILET,
© HiR— I SAMOLEERICTONT

c BINR—UVDERFE

YR— b SRBOHHRIZONT

REFALT, TYVVE—TERATAHIELVLWATATE,

TEAHHEEZHILET,
c HR—+FBHA4X2DLT

c YR bILHEMOEHLEEICONT

YR— T 594 XIZDNT

FDAT4TIZFIE

A1 X

R~ L
1

ADF

BHEG A XDAT4T

US. L& — (216 x 279 mm. 8.5x
11 4 VF)

U.S. J—HIL (216 x 356 mm. 8.5 x
14 4 F)

A4 (210 x297 mm, 83 x11.7 14 >
F)

US. TH €Y T« 7 (184 x 267
mm, 7.25x10.5 4 > F)

B5 (JIS) (182 x 257 mm. 7.17 x
10.12 4 ¥ F)

A N A N R R RN

B5 (ISO) (176 x 250 mm. 6.9 x 9.8
£ 2F)

A N N A NI N BN
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(5 Z)

2E e 8

HW|EL
4

ADF

A5 (148 x 210 mm, 5.8x8.3 A ~
7)

v

F v E¥ (120 x 165 mm, 4.7 x
6514 F)

1]

U.S. #10 £ (105 x 241 mm. 4.12
X954 2F)

Monarch #ff& (98 x 191 mm, 3.88 x
754 2F)

DL #f& (110 x 220 mm, 4.3x8.7 A
F)

C5 #1151 (162x229 mm, 6.4 x9 A
VF)

NN N N

h—F

ATV IRH—FK (76.2x127
mm, 3x54 2F)

AVTYYRHA—F (102 x 152
mm, 4x6 4 VF)

AOTYY R A—F (127 x 203
mm. 5x8 4 VF)

A6 71— K (105 x 148.5 mm, 4.13 x
583 4 L F)*

[EHEF (100 x 148 mm, 3.9x58 1
F)

JF 48 L[EASE (100 x 148 mm.
3.9x5.8 4 VF)

FEFAE (200 x 148 mm, 7.8 x
58 4 L F)

SN N] N N NN

T+ b AT4T

74 FF#K (102x 152 mm, 4x6 A
F)

<
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(#=E)

A4 X HK# L | ADF
4
74+ FEGXT7T A UF)> v’
T4 LA B x10 4 VF) v
74 FE B5x11 4 2F) v
EEL# (89x127mm, 3.5x54 |v
VF)
2L # (127 x 178 mm)* v
13 x 18 cm* v’
4x6 % JHE (102x152mm, 4x6 |V
14 2F)
10x15 cm* v’
10x 15¢cm & J* v’
35x5 4 F* v

FINLDY A XX T FELNRICERTEEY.
HERT) A —FEHABBRALOEENAXFE LV Iy b NHHIC

DHMIELTWNET,

BABRAMOEERNAFRIZIEIFE L TOEE A,

EY EE hREL YA XOREADHRIE, OTY U8 —TRYKR— b &

NTWEEA,

YR— b S5ABOEHREEEICONT

LA | TBE BE 2E
oA~ | AR 60 ~ 105 g/m? | EEMHT 80 M E
2d (16 ~28bHRy | T
F) (Ex 10 mm %
1% 0.39 1 >
F)
T+ b AT47 250 g/m? 30 MET
66 1b R F#f) |(E& 10 mm &
F=1£0.39 1 >
F)
IR 25 FET
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8% A
(5 Z)

LA |28 E= BE
(BEE10mm F
t=1%0.39 1 >
F)

HE 75 ~ 90 g/m? 15 FET
(R FEE 20 | (EE 10mm £
~ 24 R R) 1=1%£0.39 1 >

7)

H—FK 200 g/m? £T 40 ET
ATYIR A [(EE10mm F
—F1107R> F) | =1£039 1 >

7)

R b | ERTEEL TR TO LB 20 MET

LA ATAT (TF2R HHIR)

ADF FR#R 60 ~ 75 g/m? 35— bk

(16 ~ 20 b R
k)

BINT—DVDERTE

XEDIY—OUF MARIEESNI-Y—DVUEICRET HSRELNHY F

-g_o

15O

A 4
-0
»le »lle

O ©
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AT4T ME=< |[(2B< |(3) L&~ |4) TX
-y -y -y =]
Uus.L42— 3.2mm 3.2mm 3.2 mm 3.2 mm
US. Y—% /L (0125 4 |(0.125 4 [(0.125 4 |(0.125 A
V) ¥ F) VF) VF)
A4
Us.=z45€o 5747
B5
A5
h—F
T+ b AT47
HE 3.2 mm 3.2 mm 3.2 mm 14.9 mm
(0125 4 |(0.125 4 |(0.125 1 |(0.586 4
VF) |vF) |vF) |vF)
B ER HREL YA XDORAMJADENRIE, DT B —TlEYR—Fr&
nTWEEA,
ENRI D4k

FREEEXRFF A FOBERHSICE > TERYET,

EN I 245

E/ YV OMRBIOMREE
ESAV N TS99 424 THE 600 x 600 dpi

75— RO AR E

A7 dpi 1200 x 1200 @ HP 7 F/N> R 7+ b+ FA#f TH& 4800 x 1200

dpi IZ&E1{E

O EF—D#k
AE—FEFRFFa2 A MDERS, BEUETIIZE-TERY FT,

.

3

FTORIA A—TNTE

FIVSHILMALRK9 aE—
FEAI X—L : 25 ~ 400%

R=TJIzEht b

779 ADLHk
Walk-up ARDE/ 7 OBLKUVHT— 770 XHEHE,
=K 99 DIEMBF A VILDEE,
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* RKIYR—D AF (FZEMBETITU-T Test Image #1 IZED 15
B) BHLER—JDFELEIEHRBEDGZEE. RI<HMY., ATDHEN
BxEI,

© FEO7FURERIE,

s RASEOES—BEHEUFAAVIL (BIZK>TERYVET),

© BHEFEERZVAAVIILIEFELZE2E (BEICL>TERZYET),

© HRELR—FBELUVTITAETs LR—F,

* CCITT/ITU Group 3 7 7 7 R (L5 —3TIEE— Fxtik),
=% EE 33.6 Kbps,

* 33.6 Kbps DIHE DIREREIL 4 F/48 (ITU-T Test Image #1 Z1FHEREFE
ETRIELIEAR), BHER—JFELEIEHEBEDEEE. RIHNY,
AEYDHENEZET .

HUELOBSREEZNICHES D7V RIBFEEZOEHIVE R,

EEH (dpi) R (dpi)
£/%70 |196x203 98 x 203
A5—  |200x200 200 x 200

PCO7HRZEBEUMac 2779 RBBEOEH
s HR—FINBT7AILDFELE . KEH TIFF
HHR—bFENBT779RAK: /98 779X

A& v DR
MEOCRY I LI ITFICK > TRI YU LIzTHFR MEREAMGELTF
A MZBEIRIICZEHE: (Windows D#)
« Twain BE#fif >4 72 —X (Windows) X UM A — T TF v Hift A
% 7 x—2X (Mac OS X)
FRIRE
o RFyF— HF X : 1200 x 1200 dpi
> ADF : 600 x 600 dpi
© h5—:2dEv bk h5—. . 8EY I L—RT—)L (256 BEADIRE)
© RRRAFrYUHAX:
AXvy+F— HS5R: 216x297 mm (8.5x 11.7 4 > F)
o ADF: 216 x356 mm (8.5 x 14 A > F)

HP ePrint M {t#% (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series)
DAV LRAEREERLIA V52— MES
BFA—NWER/MT7AILDORERY AKX 5MB

RifTEER



s AT FAILORKRE : 10

B e "To" £-X "Cc" BICHEHMDEF A —ILAEENDIZE  ePrint ¥
—N—([FEFA—IDHRIY 3 TE2ZIHFITEEA, "To" FIZHMEL
DHP Y3 —DF7 FLREITZAALTLESL, ZOMOMEIC
X, BMODEBEFA—ILT7 KLRAZAALEBENTLEZL,

s HR—FINTWE 770 IR :
> PDF
HTML
BETEXR L 77141
Microsoft Word, PowerPoint
PNG. JPEG. TIFF, GIF, BMP G K DE&R 7 7 1 )L

B E58 HP ePrint TIXMDBED 77 A L EFRATEZAAEHLHY E
IH. HP TlE. thDBEDO I 7 A INIZDNWTART) V84 —TREIZT
AFLTWEWLDOT, BYICEMET 20 ESMNEREEVI-LEEA,

HP ® Web ¥4 FdD1t#k
* Web 754 (Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 LAF%. Mozilla Firefox 2.0 LA
f&. Safari 3.2.3 LIF%. E1-=I3 Google Chrome 3.0), Adobe Flash 75 %'«
2 (IN—=2 3210 L) $BE
c AUE—3y MES

REE&H

EERIE

BI{ERE - 1B 5°~ 40° C (K 41°~ 104° F)

BN {ERSHEE S - B 15°~ 32° C (K 59°~ 90° F)
HEZAAXHEE © 20 ~ 80% EEL AL &

REEE

HRERE ;. {EK -40°~ 60° C (EK -40°~ 140°F)

RERMEXEE : 60°C (140°F) DBE TixE 90%. EELARWLNI &

ES-N: ol =
BiR
AZN—YIERTH T2 — (RE)
EEAN
AAEE : 100 ~ 240 VAC. 50/60 Hz
HAEE . +32V/+12V. 313 mA/166 mA
EHE
FNRIEE 13 W (/—~IL E— F) aF—B15W (/—xIL E— P)
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5% A
RETEHR
K52k £— KTEIRL. 1SO 7779 [ZET< /A X LA
- BIE (L2 TLSHIREE)
LpAm 55 (dBA) (E / [ZX0 L ENR)
- BE

LwAd 6.8 (BA)
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HEER
T oa—Fk, BEFVOEMBORFHLEINSOHBZERHICEELTULE
ER
Dt avTIE, ROLEYYIZONTHBALETS,
s HEIETILES
« FCC #4758
- BEOI—HY—IIxT BE4A
+ BAQA—Y—IZx9 % VCCI (Class B) #EHFRFE
c BAQIA—Y—[cxd HERI— FICET HEH
s FAYVIZBITE/ A XAREEFHE
* FAvmEITEDH#EDOERDKR
« KEZFEBIL—HY—~DEL . FCC #HNFSEH
AP FEEHL—Y—~DEH
s FAYVEERIL—HY—~DEM
s ECHEBOA—Y—IixT BET
s FA—RLSUTFTOE/RI 7V RDEHIZ DT
« EU QREII-BEY 5 &40
¢ 4 Y LG ORHIER

HEETIVES
HHE EDHEBAZITS =012, RERIZITRFETIILEENEESATLET,
AELORHEHETILES(E. SNPRC-1102-01 £7=1& SNPRC-1102-02 T9,
CDIERFIEESE. BG4 (HP Officejet 4610 All-in-One series E =& HP

Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series) ' ® m&E S (CR771A. CR771B. CR771C.
CZ222A. CZ223A) EBRILAWKSICTEFECESLY,
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FCC #HL7=BR

FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

o Reorient the receiving antenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:

Manager of Corporate Product Regulations

Hewlett-Packard Company

3000 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, Ca 94304

(650) 8571501
Modifications (part 15.21)
The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must

accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

BEDOA—Y—Icxd H5EM

Be 2120

ol Il JEREDCT ARUHHSES 8 JPIEM F
OIEE BaEa0]]) =

2 NEUM MEol= HE S22 6l 2E A2l A
EE + UsU.

BA®D1—H—[ZxtF % VCCI (Class B) ##IHE

COREF. VSABRREMEETT . COEKEF. RERETHERATSLEBAMELT
WETA CORBNTOFOTLE IV ZERIGERLTERENS L, ZIEEEES|E
T IENHYFET  BUIRGBAZICH>TELVRYRLELTTEL,

VCCI-B
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BADA—Y—(Zxd H5ERI— FICEET 5540

HEZE, AHEALEERI-REHEVTEL,
B hL-BRI—RE, HORRTEEAEREEA,

FAYIZHEITE/ A AREEFHE

Gerdauschemission

LpA < 70 dB am Arbeitsplatz im Normalbetrieb nach DIN 45635 T. 19

FA YRR AHEF[OEERDILIR

GS-Erklérung (Deutschland)

Das Gerét ist nicht fir die Benutzung im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz
vorgesehen. Um stérende Reflexionen am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz zu vermeiden, darf dieses Produkt
nicht im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld platziert werden.
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KEEFERL—F—~DEH : FCC EHEH

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure to ring in response fo an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should call
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls fo emergency numbers:

o Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.
o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i}? Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
I-_'_l to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the fop or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be @ 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.
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Note & Il'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d'Industrie Canada. le numéro d’enregistrement atteste de la conformit¢ de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d’enregistrement indique que |'enregistrement a été
effectué¢ dans le cadre d'une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d’Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que I'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées
& la terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d’alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent étre connectés & une interface téléphonique. Lla terminaison d'une
interface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, @
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

E% Remarque le numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) attribué & chaque

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the

power utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are

connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

19 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_' provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The fermination on an inferface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only to the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.

FoAYBEMAL—Y—~DEA

Hinweis fiirr Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Lieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerat und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgeréten verwendet werden.
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Notice to users in the European Economic Area

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex ll) for Pan-European single-terminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial sefting.

A—RFSUTTOERI7I RADEHRIZOLNT

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meets the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.

EU OFHICE I HEH
CEY—/UMFWERRIX, LLTOEURERICEELET
+ {EEEIES 2006/95/EC
* EMC #54% 2004/108/EC
* Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC (%49 5158)
AERBOCEaALTSAT7UARIE, HP WEHT 284 CE v — 7 DFLiz
ACT7HTA—%#ERALTEREBET IERICOABMTT .
ABQEEHENHDIEEIE. UTOEUBSOEAREHIZEBEALET
R&TTE &% 1999/5/EC
INODERICENTEHIET, HPARERFLERHRE T 7 I JITHLTH
TLTHY., HRERF1 AV MRFELIFIUTO Web ¥4 K TAFAHEAR (3K
$2( &) EU Declaration of Conformity ® ') X M ZEEE S - @A REE#HK—
3—0A v\ (European Norms) [Z48E& L TLVET : www.hp.com/go/
certificates (H8%E 7 1 —JL FICHBBEFTEZANLTLLZEWY),
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AVTSATURIF HRIFHFTENFEUTOBEBEYT—7DOWNITNMNIEL-T
REhFET :

FBEEHMDGEEE IV

EU#i—BERSKDIGEE
(10mW KEDEIRY T X
R @ Bluetooth® 7% &)

EU Efi—RBIERRDIGE

c E @ (ZEYBHIBE. 4 DB
WEAESMN CE &' D HL

EIZEASNEY),
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Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio

A frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner
that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized. This
product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In
order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure
limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20 cm (8 inches)
during normal operation.

TS TLDaA—T—Zxd BE4

Aviso aos usuarios no Brasil

Este equipamento opera em cardter secunddrio, isto é, ndo tem direito a protecdo contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagées do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia
a sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res.ANATEL 282/2001).
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Notice to users in Canada/Note é l'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

For Indoor Use. This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from the digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the
Canadian Department of Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS

210 and RSS GEN of Industry Canada.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more
than that necessary for successful communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Utiliser a l'intérieur. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de la classe B prescrites dans
le Reéglement sur le brouillage radioélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications
du Canada. Le composant RF interne est conforme a la norme RSS210 and RSS GEN
d'Industrie Canada.

Conformément au Réglement d'Industrie Canada, cet émetteur radioélectrique ne peut
fonctionner qu'avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximum (ou moindre) approuvé
par Industrie Canada. Afin de réduire le brouillage radioélectrique potentiel pour d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére a ce que la
puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas celle nécessaire & une
communication réussie.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son

fonctionnement dépend des deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas
provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) doit accepter toutes interférences regues, y

compris des interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de I'appareil.
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Portugués  Polski Lietwviskai  Llatviski  Magyar

Svenska Slovenséina Slovenéina

Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union
This symbol on the product or on ifs packaging indicates thot fhis product must not be disposed of with your ofher household waste. Instead, it is your responsibiliy to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to  designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and clecironic equipmen. The separate collection and recycling of your waosle equipment
e e of disposal will blp 15 consarve nafool resources and ansure hal | s recycled in & manne fhat profecs buman hoali o fhe snvironment. For more nfarmation abos where
you can drop off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city offce, your household wase disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product.
Evacuation des équipements usagés par les ufilisateurs dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenne
Lo présence de ce symbole sur le produif ou sur son emballage indique que vous ne pouvez pas vous débarrasser de ce produt de la méme facon que vos déchets courants

U confraire, vous éfes responsable de ['évacuation de vos équipements usages ef, & cef offe, vous efes fenu de les remefire & un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des
equipements dleclriques el élecironiques usagés. Le Ir, 'évacuation e le recyclage séparés de vos équipements sagés permettent de préserver les ressources nafureles ef de s'assurer
que ces équipements son recyclés dans le respect de fa santé humaine ef de I'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur les lieux de collecte des équipements usagés, veuillez confacer
Volre mairie, vore service de fraifement des déchels ménagers ou le magasin ob vous avez achelé le produ,

Ennorgung von Elektrogeréten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produki oder dessen Verpackung gibl an, doss das Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem Restmill enfsorgt werden darf, Es obliegt daher Ihrer Verantwortung, dos
Gerat an einer entsprechenden Stelle fur die Entsorgung oder Wiederverwerlung von Elekirogeraten aller At abzugeben (z.B. ein Wertsioffhof). Die separate Sammlung und das
Rocycoln res afon Elokirogerdte zum Zeifpunl trer Exfsorgun nagt zom Scho der Umwel boi ond gewdhrisior dass sic auf cine Ar und Waise rocyeolt werden, i king
Gofhindung 5 cie Gesundhet des Menschan und der Unnwal sl Wailere nformafionen dardber. wo Sie ale Elskiogerdie zom Recyceln abgaber konnen, srhalion Si bei
den rlichen Behorden, Wertsioffhsfen oder dort wo Sie das Gerdt erworben haben.

Smaltimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea
Questo simbolo che appare sul prodoto o sulla confezione indica che il prodotto non deve essere smalfto assieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Gli utenti devono prowedere allo
smalfimento delle apparecchiature da roftamare poriandole ol luogo di raccolta indicato per il iciclaggio delle apparecchiature eleftriche ed elefironiche. La raccolta e il riciclaggio
separati delle apparecchioture da roffamare in fase di smalfimento favoriscono la conservazione delle fisorse naturali e garanfiscono che fali apparecchiafure vengano roffamate
nel rispetto dell‘ambiente e della fufela della salute. Per ultericri informazioni sui punti di raccolta delle apparecchiafure da rottamare, contattare il proprio comune di residenza,

il servizio di smalfimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodfto.
inacion de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos por parte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea

Ese simbolo en el producio o on el ambalaje indica e 1o 56 pusde destcher el products junia con los esduos domésiicos. Pr el conrario, s debe eliminar ete fipo de resdu, es

responsabilidad del usuario enfregarla en un punto de recogida designado de reciclado de aparatos elecirénicos y eléciricos. I reciclaje y la recogida por separado de esfos residuos
el momenlo de a shminocion ayudard o reservar fecoreos nalurclee y & Garaniizar ave ol reccilc profeia [ siud y of medio ambierie. 51 dessa iformadon adiciondl sabre or

gares dond puede defor asios residuos peva s 1eiclade, pongase en contaco con lab utordades locales de su ciudad, con ol serido de gesion de residuos domédicos o con 1o
fienda donde adquirio el producio

Likvidace vyslouzilého zafizeni uzivateli v domécnosti v zemich EU

e znack, 1o procukiy nebe 1o jeho obaly oznacue, 2 e produkl s by idoven prostjm whozenim do béznaho domornihe odpadu. Odpovidét za o 2o vsoutie
zatizeni bude predano k likvidaci do stanovenych sbemych mist urcenyich k recyklaci vyslovilych elekirickych a elekironickych zafizeni. Likvidace vyslovzlého zafizeni samostanym
Sharem o recyhlaci napomaha zachovén! prrodnich 29ref & 2cial, 26 racyllace probahne 2pdsobem chinicim ke zcav o Zvoin proghed, Do infornace o fom, kam mizete
vyslouzilé zatizent predot k recyklaci, mizete ziskot od urada misini samospravy, od spoleénosti provadsiici svoz a likvidaci domovniho odpadu nebo v obchods, kde fste produkt
zakoupili

Bortskaffelse of affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger i EU

Dette symbol pé produklet ller pé dets emballage indikerer, af produktet ikke mé boriskafes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. | iedet er det dit ansvar af boriskaffe affaldsudstyr
ved ot llevers 461 s derl barcgned mdsamiingseioder med henblik pé Gonbrug of clokirsk og slekronis affaldousdyr Don separale ndsamiing g Ganbrug of i afidldsscsyr po
fidspunkiet for borlskaffelse er med fl ot bevare naturlige ressourcer og sikre, af genbrug finder sied pé en méde, der beskytter menneskers helbred samt milje. Hvis du vl vide mere
om, hvor du kan aflevere di affaldsudsiyr fl genbrug, kan du kontakle kommunen, det lokale renovationsvzesen cller den forreining, hvor du keble produket.

Afvoer van door il iculi i in de Europese Unie

Dit symbool op hef product of de verpokking geeft aan da dit product niet mog worden ofgevoerd met het afvol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparafuur
af e leveren op cen aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van ofgedankie elekirische en elekironische apparafuur. De gescheiden inzomeling en verwerking van uw afgedankie
apparatuur draagt b fof het sparen van naturlijke bronnen en fof het hergebruik van materiaal op een wize die de volksgezondheid en hef milieu beschermf. Voor meer informatie over
woar u uw afgedankie apparatuur kunt inleveren voor recycling kunt u confact opnemen met het in uw woonplacts, de of de winkel waar u het product
habt aangeschaft

seadmete kaitlemine Euroopa Liidus
Kui toofel vai toofe pakendil on see sumbol, ei tohi seda toodet visata olmejaatmete hulka. Teie kohus on viia farbetuks muutunud seade selleks eftenchtud elektri- ja elekiroonikaseadmete
utiliseerimiskohta. Utiliseeritavate seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kaitlemine aitab saésta loodusvarasid ning tagada, et kéitlemine toimub inimeste fervisele ja keskkonnale ohutult
Lisateavet selle kohta, kuhu saate utiliseeritava seadme kaitlemiseks viia, saate kisida kohalikust omavalitsusest, olmejaatmete ufiliseerimispunktist vai kauplusest, kust fe seadme
ossite.

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan unionin alueella

Tama fuofteessa fai sen pokkavksessa oleva merkinia osoittao, effd fuofetta ei saa haviftad flousiatteiden mukana. Kayttajan velvollisuus on huolehtia sits, efts havitetiava laite
foimitetaan sahk- jo laiteiden erillnen kerdys ja kierratys sadsisa lvonnonvaroja. Nin foimimalla varmistetoan myos,

etz kierréitys tapahtuu favalla, joka suojelee ihmisten ferveyttd ja ympéristsa. Saat tarviftaessa lisétietoja atieiden kierratyspaikoista paikallisilta viranomaisilta, jéteyhtisilta fai tuotteen
jalleenmyyialta

Anoppiyn & s ouokeubv omy Eupwnaik Eveon
To nagion OULEONG oron cLorop § o QuoKsaela 1o nobree 81 10 npoiby aurb ev mpén va neaye pal pe GMa orwiaxds anopelppara. Avifira, By oas dvar va
GNOPPIYETE TiG GYNOTEG OUOKEUE G pia KaBopiopiv Hovaa cukhoyi anoppIpiara yia My avakikhuon dxprorou nhexrpikod kai nhekrpovikou eEonhiopou. H xwpior aubkoy kai
vaexoon v NG SuoKeu B SUBBaNE O Braionon T UK TP K 911 B1aCEN o1 B vaKurNsEbw i TIoY oM, b va ApoGTaTR G 1 brdla v
avBpinu Kai 1o nepiPARhov. [ nEpICGOTEpEG NAPOGOIEG GYETIKG E 10 MOy HNOPEITE Va GMOPPIETE IS GYPIOTEG GUOKEUE Y10 YAKUKALITT, ENIKOIVIVAGTE p T KaTd TMoUG apHOBIES
9pXEG ) To Kardoma Gn To ONolo AYOPAGATE To POIBY.
A kezelése a a «az Eurépai Uniéban
Ez a szimbslum, amely a terméken vagy annak csomagolésan van feltintetve, azt jelzi, hogy a termék nem kezelhetd eeyu« az egyéb haztartasi hulladékkal. Az On feladata,
hogy a készilék hulladékanyagait eljuitossa olyan ayilchelyre, amely az elekiromos hulladé és oz clekironikus ésck gséval foglalkozik
A ulladskanyagok ekulontel gyGitess & Uirahosznositcss hozzétér a lemészef eréforésok megéraesahes, sgyafal 4z is bizisiic, hogy o huladék Girahosznosiéss oz
egészségre & a komyezelre nem Grialmos médon torténik. Ha l6iékoztalést szereine kopni azokrdl o helyekis), ohol leadhatia irohasznosiiasra o hulladékanyagokel, forduljon
clyi Snkormanyzathoz,  hezlartasi hulladék begytitésével foglalkozé vallalathoz vagy a fermek forgalmazéihor.

Lietotaju atbri as no g -am Eiropas Savienibas pi ieciba
Sis simbols uz ierices vai fas iepakojuma norada, ka 3o erici nedrikst izmest kopa ar paréjiem majsaimniecibas afkritumiem, Jos esaf aibildigs par atbrivosanos no nederigas ierices,
o nododot noradaia savakianas viets, lai fikiu veikia nederiga elekiriska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofrreizéja parsirade. Speciala nederigas erices savakiana un ofreizeja parsirade
pelide taupit dabas resursus, un nedroina 16d oreizélo parshad, kas sarg@ civeky veseiy un SpkériEjo vl Ll 16giio papldy nformcls par 1, kor ohTeineial parsadel var
nogadat nederigo ierii, ladzy, sazinisties ar viefgjo pasvaldibu, majsaimniecibas afkritumu savakéanas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties o ieric.
Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privaciy namy Gkiy atliekamos jrangos ismetimas

s simbolis ant produklo arba [o pokuotés nurodo, kad produktas negali b ismestas kartu su kifomis namy okio afliekomis. Jus privalote ismesti savo afliekama jrangq afiduodami ja
j atliekomos elekironikos r elekiros rangos perdirbimo punkius. Jei affiskama jranga bus fskiroi surenkama i perdirbama, bus issaugomi nafuralus istekliai ir uzfikrinama, ked iranga
yra perdirbta zmogaus sveikata ir gamia fausojanciu budu. Del informacijos apie fai, kur galife ismesti afliekam perdirbli skirq irangq kreipkites | affinkama vietos farnybaq, namy dkio
afliky isvezimo farnyba arba | parduotuve, kurioje pirkote produkiq.
Utylizacja zuiytego sprzetu preez z il yech w U jski
Symbol fen umieszczony na produkcie lub opakowaniu oznacza, ze fego produkiu nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z innymi odpadami domowymi. Uzylkownik jest odpowiedzialny za

i 2uzylego sprzslu do punktu fzenia 2uzylych urzadzen elekirycznych i elekironicznych. Gromadzenie osobno | recykling fego fypu odpadow
przyczynia sie do ochrony zasobow naturalnych i est bezpieczny dla zdrowia i érodowiska naturainego. Dalsze informacie na femat sposobu ulylizacii zuzylych urzadzen mozna

el ochowisdnich wiads lokeinych, w preeceisbioraiwie saimolacym $g vsumwaniem odpadow fob w miaisey sakups proukl.

Descarte de equipamentos por usudrios em residéncias da Uniéo Européia
Eio sibelo no FLo0sio 00 na embologer indica qus o produlo o pode ser descentado junto com o lxo doméstico, No enfonl, 6 sua responsabilidode levar os equipamentcs
a serem descarados @ um ponto de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elefro-elefronicos. A colefo separada e a reciclagem dos equipamentos no momento do
descarte ojudom na conservagao dos recursos nofurais e garanfem que o equipamentos serdo reciclados de forma a profeger a sade das pessoas e © meio ambiente. Para obter mais
informacoes sobre onde descartar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escriferio local de sua cidade, o servico de impeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que
adquiriv o produto.
Postup pouzivatel'ov v krajinach Eurépske] tnie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom pouzivani do odpadu
Tento symbol na produkte alebo na jeho obale znamend, ze nesmie by vyhodeny s injm komundlnym odpadom. Namiesto foho méte povinnos odovzda fofo zariadenie na zberom
mieste, kde s zabezpecuie recyklacia elekirickych a elekironickjch zariadeni. Separovany zber  recyklacia zariadenia uréeného na odpad poméze chrani prirodné zdroje a
zabezpeci faky sposob recyklacie, kiory bude chrani [udské zdravie a Zivolné prostredie. Dalsie informécie o separovanom zbere a recyklacil ziskate na miesinom obecnom trads,
vo firme zabezpecujce] zber vasho komunalneho odpadu alebo v predaini, kde ste produkt kipil

Ravnanje z odpadno opremo v gospodinjstvih znotraj Evropske unije

Ta znok no izdelku ol embalazi izdelka pomeni, da izdelka ne smefe odlagati skupoj z drugimi gospodiniskimi odpadki. Odpadno opremo ste dolzni oddoli na dolocenem zbirmem
mesto 20 recilranje odpacine elekiicne  elektonske opreme: Z locenm sbiranjem in reciiranor adpaine cprame ob odlagany bosts pomagel: ohrani naravne vie in zagoionl,
do bo odpadna oprema reciklirana fako, da se varvje zdravie fjudi in okolje. Vet informacii o mestih, kier lahko oddate odpadno opremo za recikiranie, lahko dobite na obéini,

v komunalnem podietiu alifrgovini, ki ste izdelek kupili

Kassering av i ial, fér hem- och priy G iEU

Prodlder eler produkgersackangar mad den har symboien tr nf kasseras med varligt hushéllsovall. 1 stellet hor do ansvar fr ot produkien lsmnas il en behérig éfervinningssiation
{61 hanfaring o o1 och dlokironikoroduiier. Genom af lamna kasserade prodokier il &eninning haiper d fil i bevara vera gemensamma naforesurser. Desulor shyddos bede
ménniskor och miljon nar produkler ervinns pé réit saf. Kommunala myndigheler, sophanteringsforelag eller butiken dar varan kaptes kan ge mer information om var du lamnar
kosserade produkler for étervinning,
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California Perchlorate Material Notice

Perchlorate material - special handling may apply. See:
http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate/

This product’s realtime clock battery or coin cell battery may contain perchlorate and
may require special handling when recycled or disposed of in California.
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(ND _ Batterij niet <52 Dit HP Product bevat een lithium-manganese-dioxide
— weggooien, maar X batterij. Deze bevindt zich op de hoofdprintplaat.
inievgron Al RO T Wanneer deze batterij leeg is, moet deze volgens de

geldende regels worden afgevoerd.
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European Union Battery Directive
This product contains a battery that is used to maintain data integrity of real time clock or product settings and is designed to last the life of the
product. Any attempt to service or replace this battery should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Directive sur les batteries de I'Union Européenne

Ce produit contient une batterie qui permet de maintenir I'intégrité des données pour les parametres du produit ou I'horloge en temps réel ef qui a
été congue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Toute tentative de réparation ou de remplacement de cette batterie doit étre effectuée par un
technicien qualifié.

Batterie-Richtlinie der Union

Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Batterie, die dazu dient, die D t der hr sowie der P zv erhalten, und die fir die
Lebensdauer des Produkts ausreicht. Im Bedarfsfall sollte das Insiundhc\fen bzw. Austauschen der Batterie von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
durchgefishrt werden.

Direttiva dell'Unione alla allo di batterie e accumulatori

Questo prodotto contiene una bonenc utilizzata per preservare I integrita dei dch dell'orologio in tempo reale o delle impostazioni del prodotto e
la sua durata si intende pari a quella del prodotto. Eventuali interventi di riparazione o sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguiti da un
tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.

Directiva sobre baterias de la Unién Europea

Este producto contiene una bateria que se utiliza para conservar la integridad de los datos del reloj de tiempo real o la configuracién del producto
y esté disefiada para durar toda la vida dtil del producto. El mantenimiento o la sustitucién de dicha bateria deberd realizarla un técnico de
mantenimiento cualificado.

Smérnice p kladani s baterie
Tento vyrobek obsuhu|e beiem ktera slouzi k uchovani spravnych dat hodin realného ¢asu nebo nastaveni vyrobku. Baterie je navrzena tak, aby
vydrzela celou zivotnost vyrobku. Jakykoliv pokus o opravu nebo vyménu baterie by mél provést kvalifikovany servisni technik.

EU's batteridirektiv
Produktet indeholder et batteri, som bruges til at for
hele produktets levetid. Service p& batteriet eller udskiftning ber foretages af en uddannet servicetekniker.

lliaeholde d

Itid Il Juktindstilli og er beregnet il at holde i

Richtlijn batterijen voor de Europese Unie

Dit product bevat een batterij die wordt gebruikt voor een juiste tijdsaanduiding van de klok en het behoud van de productinstellingen. Bovendien is
deze ontworpen om gedurende de levensduur van het product mee te gaan. Het onderhoud of de vervanging van deze batterij moet door een
gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus worden uitgevoerd.

Euroopa Liidu aku direktiiv
Toode sisaldab akut, mida kasutatakse reaalaja kella clndmeuhlsuse v0| toote satete sailitamiseks. Aku on valmistatud kestma terve toote kasutusaja.
Akut tohib hooldada vai vahetada ainult kvalifi itud h

Euroopan unionin paristodirek
Tama laite sisaltaa pariston, jota kaytetadn reaaliaikaisen kellon tietojen ja laitteen asetusten sailyttamiseen. Pariston on suunniteltu kestévan laitteen
koko kayttsian ajan. Pariston mahdollinen korjaus tai vaihto on jatettavé patevin huoltohenkilsn tehtavaksi.

Oényia ¢ E 16 Yia Tig nA: orleg

Auté 10 npoidy nepihapPavel pia pnatapia, n onoia xpnoipoNoIEiTal yia T SiamENon TG akepaISTNTAG Twv SedopEvwY PoNoyIol npayparikol
XPOVOU 1 Twv puBicEWY NPOTBVTOG Kal Exel OXESIAOTEl £101 WOTE va SIapkEGEl Goo Kai To npoidy. Tuydy andneipeg enidIdPBwaNG 1y aviikaraotacnc
aQuTg MG pnatapiag Ba npénel va npaypaTonolobvTal and KardAMnAG EKNAISEUEVO TEVIKS.

Az Eurépai unié
A termék tartalmaz egy elemel melynek Felcdecc az, hogy biztositsa a valés idejd éra vagy a termék bedllitasainak adatintegritésat. Az elem gy
van tervezve, hogy végig kitartson a termék hasznélata sorén. Az elem barmilyen javitasat vagy cseréjét csak képzett szakember végezheti el.

Eiropas Savienibas Bateriju direkfiva
Produktam ir baterija, ko izmanto redla laika pulkstena vai produkta iestatijumu datu integritates saglabasanai, un ta ir paredzéta visam produkta
dzives ciklam. Jebkura apkope vai baterijas nomaina ir javeic atbilstosi kvalificétam darbiniekam.

Europos Sqjungos baterijy ir akumuliatoriy direktyva
Siame gaminyje yra baterija, kuri naudojama, kad baty galima prizioréti realaus laiko laikrodzio veikimg arba gaminio nuostatas; ji skirta veikti
visq gaminio eksploatavimo laikqg. Bet kokius $ios baterijos aptarnavimo arba keitimo darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas aptarnavimo technikas.

Dyrektywa Unii jskiej ie bate:
Produkt zawiera baterie wykorzysrywcnq do zachowania integralnosci donych zegara czasu rzeczywistego lub ustawien produktu, ktéra
podtrzymuje dziatanie produktu. Przeglqd lub wymiana baterii powinny by¢ wykonywane wytqcznie przez uprawnionego technika serwisu.

Diretiva sobre baterias da Uniéo Européia

Este produto contém uma bateria que é usada para manter a integridade dos dados do relégio em tempo real ou das configuracées do produto e
é projetada para ter a mesma durag@o que este. Qualquer tentativa de consertar ou substituir essa bateria deve ser realizada por um técnico
qualificado.

Smernica Eurépskej Unie pre zaobchadzanie s batériami
Tento vyrobok obsahuje batériu, kioré sluzi na uchovanie spravnych Gdajov hodin redlneho &asu alebo nastaveni vyrobku. Batéria je skonstruované
tak, aby vydrzala celd Zivotnost vyrobku. Akykolvek pokus o opravu alebo vymenu batérie by mal vykonat kvalifikovany servisny technik.

Direktiva Evropske unije o baterijah in akumulato
V tem izdelku je baterija, ki zagotavlja natanénost podatkov ure v realnem ¢asu ali nastavitev izdelka v celotni Zivlienjski dobi izdelka. Kakrsno koli
popravilo ali zamenjavo te baterije lahko izvede le pooblasceni tehnik.

EU:s batteridirektiv
Produkten innehéller ett batteri som anvéands fér att uppratthélla data i

Itidsklockan och p Kinstall
hela livslangd. Endast kvalificerade servicetekniker far utféra service pd batteriet och byic u| der

ingarna. Batteriet ska réacka produktens

n 3a 6 Ha E " cblo3

T3 NPORYKT CHABPXa 6aTEpMS, KOSTO Ce MINON3BA 30 MOMPKAHE HO LENOCTIG HA AHHHTE HOl YGCOBHMKA B PEGTHO BPEME MIH HACTPOMKMTE 30
MPOMYKTA, CH3AOAEHT HO M3ALPXM NPE3 UENIMA KMBOT HA MPOFYKTA. CEpBMILT MM JAMAHATA HG GATEPHAT TPAGEA AG Ce UIBBPLLBA OT KEMMPHLPGH
TeXHUK.

Directiva Uniunii Europene referitoare la baterii

Acest produs confine o baterie care este utilizatd pentru a menfine integritatea datelor ceasului de fimp real sau setarilor produsului si care este
proiectatd s& functioneze pe intreaga duraté de viata a produsului. Orice lucrare de service sau de inlocuire a acestei baterii trebuie efectuatd de
un tehnician de service calificat.
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LICENSE.aes-pubdom--crypto

[* rijndael-alg-fst.c

*

* @version 3.0 (December 2000)

*

* Optimised ANSI C code for the Rijndael cipher (now AES)

* @author Vincent Rijmen <vincent.rijmen@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>

* @author Antoon Bosselaers <antoon.bosselaers@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>
* @author Paulo Barreto <paulo.barreto@terra.com.br>

*

* This code is hereby placed in the public domain.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORS "AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESS

* OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED

* WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE

* ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

* LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY
THEORY OF LIABILITY,

*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE

* OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE,

* EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*l
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LICENSE.expat-mit--expat

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining
a copy of this software and associated documentation files (the
"Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including
without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, publish,
distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to
permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to
the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included
in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS 1S", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY
KIND,

EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND
NONINFRINGEMENT.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE
LIABLE FOR ANY

CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF
CONTRACT,

TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION
WITH THE

SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

LICENSE.hmac-sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* HMAC-SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 06/15/2005

* Issue date: 06/15/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>
* All rights reserved.

*

Bt EHR



* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY
OF LIABILITY,

*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR

* OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE, EVEN IF

* ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.open_ssl--open_ssl

Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
All rights reserved.
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This package is an SSL implementation written
by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
The implementation was written so as to conform with Netscapes SSL.

This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as
the following conditions are aheared to. The following conditions

apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA,

Ihash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL documentation
included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms
except that the holder is Tim Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in

the code are not to be removed.

If this package is used in a product, Eric Young should be given attribution
as the author of the parts of the library used.

This can be in the form of a textual message at program startup or

in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the
documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software

must display the following acknowledgement:

"This product includes cryptographic software written by

Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)"

The word 'cryptographic' can be left out if the rouines from the library

being used are not cryptographic related :-).

4. If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof) from
the apps directory (application code) you must include an acknowledgement:
"This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG “AS IS" AND

Bt EHR



ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS;
OR BUSINESS

INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN

CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF THE

POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or
derivative of this code cannot be changed. i.e. this code cannot simply be
copied and put under another distribution licence

[including the GNU Public Licence.]

Copyright (c) 1998-2001 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in
the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
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distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS IS" AND
ANY

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING,
BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,

Bt EHR



STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF

ADVISED
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright (c) 1998-2006 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project” must not be used to

endorse or promote products derived from this software without
prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.
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5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS I1S" AND
ANY

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING,
BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tih@cryptsoft.com).

RifTEER



Copyright 2002 Sun Microsystems, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ECC cipher suite support in OpenSSL originally developed by
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and contributed to the OpenSSL project.

LICENSE.sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* FIPS 180-2 SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 02/02/2007

* Issue date: 04/30/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005, 2007 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>

* All rights reserved.

* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR
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* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS

* INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN

* CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE
OR OTHERWISE)

* ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF

* THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.zlib--zlib
zlib.h -- interface of the 'zlib' general purpose compression library
version 1.2.3, July 18th, 2005

Copyright (C) 1995-2005 Jean-loup Gailly and Mark Adler

This software is provided 'as-is', without any express or implied
warranty. In no event will the authors be held liable for any damages
arising from the use of this software.

Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose,
including commercial applications, and to alter it and redistribute it
freely, subject to the following restrictions:

1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not
claim that you wrote the original software. If you use this software

in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be
appreciated but is not required.

2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be
misrepresented as being the original software.

3. This notice may not be removed or altered from any source distribution.

Jean-loup Gailly Mark Adler
jloup@gzip.org madler@alumni.caltech.edu
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The data format used by the zlib library is described by RFCs (Request for
Comments) 1950 to 1952 in the files http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfc1950.txt
(zlib format), rfc1951.txt (deflate format) and rfc1952.ixt (gzip format).
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